Vertical street curves, including street hill crests and 

sags (dips in the roadway), and horizontal street curves (comers or turns in the 

roadway) for major collector streets shall be designed in accordance with all 

applicable AASHTO requirements. A minimum tangent of one hundred twenty-five 

(125) feet shall be required between reverse horizontal curves (consecutive curves or 

turns in opposing directions) on arterial and collector streets. Where a deflection 

angle of more than ten (10) degrees in the alignment of a street occurs, a curve of